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An, act to farther provide for tfie disjifay of the resources t-f
wS'ei^Si™" foe state of Minnesota, at the World's Columbian Exposition; to
tioa- authorize the payment of certain sums to individuate andcoryto-

ratiom icho have heretofore advanced money fa aid cf said jtur-
pose, and to appropriate money therefor,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

.Appropriation. SECTION 1. The sum of one hundred thousand dollars
is "h-ereby.appropriated out of any moneys of the stiite

. not otherwise appropriated to aid in securing a more
complete aud effective display of the resources of the
state of Minnesota at the World's Columbian Exposition
to be held at the city of Chicago, A, D. 1SU3.

SEC. 2. The appropriation hereby made shall be em-
ployed :

First: In paying and reimbursing persons of this state
for advances made by them in money or other pecuniary

IL obligations to the board of World's Fair managers of
ilinnesota, for tlie purpose of enabling said board to tet-
ter provide for a complete display of the resources of the
state at the World's Columbian Exposition, and to erect
or pay for erecting a "building for the use of the state at
said exposition.

Becond: The balance remaining of said appropriation
after the payments hereinbefore authorized shall have
been made shall he and remain at the disposal of said
"board of World's Fair managers of Minnesota. Provided,
that no part of the money herein appropriated shall be
used in compensating said board of managers for their
services. At the close of the World's Columbian Expo-
sition said board shall make a report to the governor of
its proceedings and an itemized account of all moneys ex-
pended, including amount expended from money heretofore
paid to said board by citizens of this state, and including
the amounts hereby authorized to be refunded, together
with the names of the persons and amounts to vhom
the same may have "been so refunded. Any state officer
or any officer acting under the provisions of this act
\vlio shall, either directly or indirectly, pledge the credit
of this state beyond the sum appropriated herein shall
be deemed guilty of larceny, in the sum so pledged, and
this state shall in no manner be' liable in law OT in equity
therefor.

SEU. 3. The said appropriation shall be disbursed on
the requisition of the Raid board signed DV ita president
and secretary and approved by the governor. Every
voucner for the payment of money shall first be certified
by the secretary, approved by an auditing committee of
three members of the board and !>y the president, and
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the same shall be filed with the state auditor, who shall
thereupon draw his warrant upon the state treasurer for
the amount so certified and audited.

Si:c. 4. The treasurer of said board shall be required
to execute a bond to the state of Minnesota in the sum
of one hundred thousand dollars, with pood and sufficient
securities, to be approved by the governor, said bond to be
in addition to the bond now required by chapter one hun-
dred and fifty-seven, general laws of 1891.

SEC. 5. The members of said board shall be reim-
bursed out of any moneys hereby appropriated for any
and all sums necessarily and actually expended by them
in the discharge of their duties as members of said board
of World's Fair managers.

SEC. C. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1893,

Bondof tret*-
nrer.

Expenses of
managers.

CHAPTER 218.
H. F. No. 204.

An act to provide for county teachers' training schools and to Teacher*1 trmin-
repeal the fourteenth subdivision of section three of chapter 163 in«'choola'
of thf general laws of 1891.

Be it enacted by tlie Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
_ . - m i • j . j j . i i - ' . j ' SuperintendentSECTION 1. The superintendent of public instruction of public in-

shall annually, as he may deem advisable, organize by and
with the assistance of the several county superintendents
of schools, and with the aid of skilled instructors conduct,
training schools for the benefit of teachers who purpose
teacliing in the schools of the state, but are unable to
attend a full course at a state normal school. Such
schools shall be without charge for attendance and en-
tirely practical; their object being to impart methods of
teaching, especially iu common schools. They shall con-
tinuv for at least four and not more than six weeks at
each place, aud the average cost shall not exceed tliti
rate of one hundred dollars for each week of the session
of a school of sixty persons.

SEO. 2. Superintendents of counties for which training
schools shall bo appointed under this act are hereby au- SJS
th.ori.zed to issue notices to teachers, print programs of notifj-
exercises and make all necessary provision for the ac-
commodation of said school in rooms and rare of the same
during its session; and all bills for the same shall be
audited, and, if found reasonable and just, sh.aU be paid
by the commissioners of the county or counties for which
the school was appointed.

SEC. 3. To defray the expenses of instruction in the
training schools provided for iu this act, twenty thous-
and dollars are hereby annually appropriated out of any


